Richmondwaterheaters.com/heatpumpwaterheaters
Sustainable
& Efficient
Replacements
for Gas Water
Heaters
Richmond® Encore® Plug-in
Heat Pump with HydroBoost

& DRAIN
(D)
HEIGHT TO
HOT OUTLET
(E)
UNIT
WT.
(LBS)
APPROX.
SHIP WT.
(LBS)
TANK SET
POINT TEMP.
(DEGREES °F)
GALLONS
40 36 10E40-HP120MS 15A 120V 2.8 4,200 140 45 12 63" 20-1/4" 47" 3-5/8" 39-5/8" 157 194
50 46 10E50-HP120MS 15A 120V 3.0 4,200 140 55 12 62" 22-1/4" 47" 3-5/8" 39-5/8" 178 218
65 59 10E65-HP120MS 15A 120V 3.33 4,200 128 63 12 65" 24-1/4" 49" 3-7/8" 42-3/8" 225 262
80 72 10E80-HP120MS 15A 120V 3.46 4,200 132 84 12 75" 24-1/4" 59" 3-7/8" 42-3/8" 244 281
Encore® Plug-in Heat Pump Water Heater with HydroBoost – 120V Shared Circuit
DESCRIPTION ENERGY INFO FEATURES TANK DIMENSIONS
NOMINAL
GALLON

& DRAIN
(D)
HEIGHT TO
HOT OUTLET
(E)
UNIT
WT.
(LBS)
APPROX.
SHIP WT.
(LBS)
TANK SET
POINT TEMP.
(DEGREES °F)
GALLONS
40 36 10E40-HP120M 15A 120V 2.8 4,200 140 45 12 63" 20-1/4" 47" 3-5/8" 39-5/8" 157 194
50 46 10E50-HP120M 15A 120V 3.0 4,200 140 55 12 62" 22-1/4" 47" 3-5/8" 39-5/8" 178 218
65 59 10E65-HP120M 15A 120V 3.33 4,200 128 63 12 65" 24-1/4" 49" 3-7/8" 42-3/8" 225 262
80 72 10E80-HP120M 15A 120V 3.46 4,200 132 84 12 75" 24-1/4" 59" 3-7/8" 42-3/8" 244 281
A
C
E
D

(C)
HEIGHT TO
COLD INLET
& DRAIN
(D)
HEIGHT TO
HOT OUTLET
AND T&P
(E)
UNIT
WT.
(LBS)
APPROX.
SHIP WT.
(LBS)
40 37 10E40-HP120 15A 120V 3.0 12,000 51 28 65-5/8" 20-1/4" 47-13/16" 3-5/8" 39-5/8" 200 242
50 46 10E50-HP120 15A 120V 3.0 12,000 51 29 65" 22-1/4" 47-1/4" 3-5/8" 39-5/8" 210 252